Charlie Kolb & Cleveland State Bank Scholarship

Cleveland State Bank is pleased to acknowledge Charlie Kolb's 50 years of banking by offering this scholarship. Mr. Kolb attended Kiel High School and was a graduate of UW-Oshkosh with a degree in Business Administration. Mr. Kolb started at Cleveland State Bank in January of 1971 as a teller. He was a commercial, consumer and agriculture lender, then serving as President from 1990 to 2001. Mr. Kolb served on the Bank Board of Directors from 1974 thru 2021.

Required application contents:

- 1. Application must be fully completed and signed
- 2. A short, one page essay describing the lessons you learned from your community involvement, and how you hope to be an engaged member and participant of your community in the future.
- 3. A complete transcript of high school credits or college credits to date
- 4. Two written recommendations
 - a. one from your principal, teacher or guidance counselor
 - b. one from employer, clergy, or other community leader
- 5. Applications are *due by March 17*, *2023*. Late and/or incomplete applications will be automatically disqualified.

The selection of the student is based on scholastic attainment, community service, and school participation. The scholarship will be awarded to a candidate only once. Cleveland State Bank has designated a Scholarship Committee, to select an application of a high school student from each of the 4 school districts listed: Elkhart Lake, Howards Grove, Kiel and Sheboygan North. One additional scholarship is being offered to a high school student or first time college attendee, regardless of school district or home schooling that has a client relationship with Cleveland State Bank.

Payment of the \$2,000 Scholarship will be made when Cleveland State Bank is notified that the student, to whom the scholarship has been awarded, has completed their first semester in an accredited school, with a grade point average of 3.0 or higher, and completed 2nd semester registration.

1. General Information

Name:	
City, State & Zip Code:	
Phone Number:	
Email address:	

Parent or Guardian
Name:
Address:
City, State & Zip Code:
Phone Number:
Email address:
2. General Student Information:
High School you are attending:
Name of College or University you are planning to attend:
Have you been accepted?
If yes, please provide proof of acceptance
What course of study/career do you plan to pursue?
Have you been or are you currently employed?
If yes, where?
3. School and community
List any activities and club membership in your community, at school, at church, etc., including any offices held, any awards or special honors you received and all work experiences.
(attach additional page, if needed)

4. Other Information

In paragraph form, please answer the following questions:
(attach an additional page, if needed)
How will you benefit from this scholarship?
What is your future goal and what is your plan to accomplish it?
Please provide any additional information you feel would be helpful in evaluating your application.

5. Certification:

To the best of my knowledge, the information on this application is complete and correct; I understand that the purpose of this application is to apply for financial aid for:

Student's name:		
For the education expenses of:		
College name, if known:		
This application in no way guarantee the receipt of scholarshi	p monies.	
	-	
Student signature	date	
Parent or Guardian Signature	date	

Application Submission:

By March 17, 2023, please email to matt@clevelandstate.bank, drop off at any of our branch locations or mail to:

Cleveland State Bank Attn: Matthew Harms P.O. Box 158 Cleveland, WI 53015-0158